90.00 115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientech, LLC		05/08/2007	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NUS Instruments, LLC		05/08/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL SERVICE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13925 Ballantyne Corporate Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1157905	PEPSE
Registration Number:	1681067	PMAX
Registration Number:	1431766	R*TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.579.1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLH15-44327/330/332	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN M. GALLO	
SIGNATURE:	/bryanmgallo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0437

900395349

Total Attachments: 4

source = Scientech Assignment TM-20070508#page1.tif

source=ScientechAssignmentTM-20070508#page2.tif

source=ScientechAssignmentTM-20070508#page3.tif

source=ScientechAssignmentTM-20070508#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT made as of the 8th day of May, 2007 (this "Assignment") by the undersigned Scientech, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Scientech") and NUS Instruments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Scientech ("NUS", and together with Scientech, the "Assignors"), to Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Service Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the owners of various registered trademarks and service marks (including all completed or pending federal, state or foreign registrations, renewal or applications for registration or renewal of any of them) as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 7, 2007 (together with the amendments, supplements, exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Purchase Agreement") between Assignee and Assignors, Assignors desire to assign, transfer, convey and deliver, and Assignee desires to acquire, all Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all such Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confirmed, Assignors hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to:

- (i) any registrations therefore;
- (ii) all income, damages, or payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks; and
- (iii) all claims, causes of action, actions, suits, or other proceedings, in law or in equity, for, past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignors further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency. This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon, Assignors, their successors and assigns, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referenced to and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors and Assignee agree to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to record the assignment made by this Assignment.

Assignors, from time to time after the Closing, at Assignee's request, shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee such other instruments of conveyance and transfer and will take such other actions and execute and deliver such other documents, certifications and further assurances as Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest title more effectively in

SF/21712323.1

Assignee, or to put Assignee more fully in possession of, any of the Marks, all at the sole cost and expense of Assignee. All of the parties hereto shall cooperate with one other and execute and deliver to the other such other instruments and documents and take such other actions as may be reasonably requested from time to time by the other party hereto as necessary to carry out, evidence and confirm the intended purposes of the Purchase Agreement, and in any event, all at the sole cost and expense of Assignee.

This Assignment is subject in all events to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and in the event of a conflict or inconsistency between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail.

Any claims and causes of action arising with respect to this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflicts of law provisions thereof that would require the application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

SF/21712323.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above by their representatives thereunto duly authorized.

A	SSI	JA	D	c.

SCIENTECH,

Scott Robuck

Chief Financial Officer

NUS INSTRUMENTS, LLC

By:

Scott Robuck Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Males

COUNTY OF Bonnwille .)

ss:

On May $\sqrt{}$, 2007, before me personally appeared Scott Robuck, the Chief Financial Officer of SCIENTECH, LLC, and a Manager of NUS INSTRUMENTS, LLC personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of the Board of Managers in his capacity to act on behalf of said limited liability companies, and that, by his signature on the within instrument, the person or entity on behalf of which he acted executed the within instrument.

Sworn to before me this 7 day of May, 2007

Notary Public

Trademark Assignment

SF/21712323.1

Exhibit A

Name	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Issue Date Reg. Date
ISSUEALERT	78052943	2669146	12/31/02
NU*DACS	73577707	1432752	3/17/1987
NUS Instruments	75302505	2238154	04/13/1999
PEPSE	73212807	1157905	06/23/1981
PMAX	74175253	1681067	03/31/1992
R*TIME	73574514	1431766	03/10/1987
RAPID	74115684	1754142	02/23/1993
Rapidpartsmart	76203194		01/30/2001
RCM Workstation	74140944	1811702	12/14/1993
Science and Technology for a Safer World	75931874	2425265	01/30/2001
SCIENTECH	75928961	2694414	03/11/2003
SCIENTECH Red Swirl Design	75928960	2694413	03/11/2003

Trademark Assignment

SF/21712323.1

RECORDED: 02/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0442